Published at 18:24 on 12.05.2024 Posted at 18:26 on 12.05.2024

2024 Kwik Fit British Touring Car Championship

ROUND 6 _ CLASSIFICATION _ AMENDED BRITISH TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP
Race Distance: 24 Laps / 28.99 miles

POS NO CL PIC DRIVER/TEAM CAR LAPS  TIME GAP DIFF MPH BEST ON GRD 1|
Ronan PEARSON (GBR) . 10:46.603 8795 4 1 o0
1 14 M 1 Team BRISTOL STREET MOTORS Hyundai i30N 24 :46. . 48.408
Tom CHILTON (GBR) . .
2 3 M 2 o e e o TORS Hyundai i30N 24  19:50.258  3.655  3.655 87.68 48643 4 6 4
Ashley SUTTON (GBR) 19:51.082 0824 87.62 7 9 6
3 1M 3 \aPA Racing UK Ford Focus ST 24 :51. 4.479 . . 48.553
4 40 IND 1 Aron TAYLOR-SMITH (IRL) Vauxhall Astra 24 1951282 4679 0200 87.60 48727 4 2 -2
Evans Halshaw Power Maxed Racing
Dan CAMMISH (GBR) .
5 27 M 4 \APA Racing UK Ford Focus ST 24 19:52.351 5.748 1.069 87.53 48.858 7 5 0
6 32 M 5 Daniel ROWBOTTOM (GBR) Ford Focus ST 24 1954680 8077 2329 8735  49.020 19 7 1
NAPA Racing UK
Andrew WATSON (GBR) 19:59.819 5139 86.98 9 15 8
7 11 M 6 TOYOTA GAZOO Racing UK Toyota Corolla GR Sport 24 :59. 13.216 . . 49.072
8 20 M 7 Colin TURKINGTON (GBR) BMW 330e M Sport 24 20:00.155 13552 0336 86.96 49288 9 11 3
Rob HUFF (GBR) .
9 12 M 8 TOvOTA GAZ00 Racing UK Toyota Corolla GR Sport 24 2001103 14500  0.948 86.89 49109 3 18 9
10 33 M o Adam MORGAN (GER) BMW 330e M Sport 24 2001947 15344 0844 86.83 49223 5 8 -2
Josh COOK (GBR) 24 2002183 15580  0.236 86.81 48570 6 16 5
11 66 M 10 |Q Euro Car Parts with SYNETIQ Toyota Corolla GR Sport :02. . . . .
Jake HILL (GBR) .
12 24 M 11 e L R i U Motorsport BMW 330e M Sport 24 20:03.350 16.747 1167 8672 48951 8 19 7
13 222 IND o Chris SMILEY (GBR) Cupra Leon 24 2005760 19157 2410 8655 48842 6 17 4
Restart Racing
14 29 IND 3 Scott SUMPTON (GER) Cupra Leon 24 20:08654 22051  2.894 86.34 49235 5 20 6
Restart Racing
15 88 IND 4 Mikey DOBLE (GBR) , Vauxhall Astra 24 2008969 22366 0315 8632 48992 4 3 -12
Evans Halshaw Power Maxed Racing
* Sam OSBORNE (GBR) 20:18.344 9.375 85.66 12 12 -4
16 77*M 12 NapA Racing UK Ford Focus ST 24 :18. 31.741 . . 49.171
17 22%M 13 Nick HALSTEAD (GER) Hyundai i30N 24 2028626 42023 10282 84.94  49.602 7 13 -4

Team BRISTOL STREET MOTORS

Tom INGRAM (GBR) -- . .
18 80 M 14 foam BRISTOL STREET MOTORS Hyundai i30N 23 20:27.870 1Lap lLap 81.45 48325 18 10 -8

Daryl DELEON (PHL) . _
19 18 IND 5 Dyckhams Racing With Bartercard Cupra Leon 21 20:12.810 3Laps 2laps 75.29 48.964 3 14 5

NOT CLASSIFIED

DNF 16 M Aiden MOFFAT (GBR) 11 9:07.762 13 Laps 10Laps 87.32 48.888 5
LKQ Euro Car Parts with SYNETIQ Toyota Corolla GR Sport

FASTEST LAP

80 M Tom INGRAM (GBR) - 18 48.325 89.98 mph 144.81 kph
Team BRISTOL STREET MOTORS Hyundai i30N
40 IND Arén TAYLOR-SMITH (IRL) Vauxhall Astra 4 48.727 89.24 mph 143.62 kph

Evans Halshaw Power Maxed Racing

Comments:
* Car 22 - 10 second time penalty, out of position start.
* Car 77 - 10 second time penalty - Track limits violations

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry Date: 12/05/2024 Start: 17:19 Finish: 17:39
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Brands Hatch Indy: 1.2079 miles
Race Director: lan Watson Stewards: Timekeeper: Craig Smith

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 18:17 Sunday, 12 May 2024
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